1
                Eaton 9SX 15-20K Series
                     Maintenance ByPass (MBP)
                     MBP20K
                     MBP20KPDU
                     MBP20KPARA
Copyright © 2020 EATON
All rights reserved.

w
ire
MBP20K
MBP20KPDU
3-1 10 10 25 25 25 25 25 25
3-3 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10
1-1 50 50 25 25 50 25 25 25
1-3 50 50 10 10 50 10 10 10
MBP20KPARA
3-1 25 25 70 70 70 70 70 70
3-3 25 25 16 16 25 16 16 16
1-1 120 120 70 70 120 70 70 70
1-3 120 120 16 16 120 16 16 16
Conductor cross-section (Unit:mm²) Ring terminal type
6 DRNB6-6
10 DRNB6-10
16 DRNB8-16
25 DRNB8-25
35 DRNB8-35
50 DRNB8-50
70 DRNB8-70
95 DRNB8-95
120 DRNB8-120
20
3.1 Wiring of single MBP (Standard version)
 Single MBP (Standard version) terminal block (TB) layout as below:
Notes: